
EDGE Jamboree, September 22-23, 2022, University of Copenhagen 
   

  
Thursday September 22 
  
9:00 – 9:10 Welcome 
 
9:10 – 10:50    Session 1 (chair: Jakob Munch) 
Tacye Hong (Cambridge), The Effects of Trade Policy Uncertainty on Exporters and 
Multinational Firms 
 Discussant: Lena Specht (Dublin) 
Kenza Elass (Marseille), What do women want in a job? Gender-biased preferences and the 
reservation wage gap 
 Discussant: Adrian Chung (Cambridge) 
 
10:50 – 11:10 Coffee break 
  
11:10 – 12:50 Session 2 (chair: Weilong Zhang) 
Lavinia Kinne (Munich), Good or Bad News First? The Effect of Feedback Order on Motivation 
and Performance 
 Discussant: Goonj Mohan (Bocconi) 
Lucie Martin (Dublin), The Intra-Household Distribution of Administrative Tasks: Time-Use, 
Responsibilities, and Experienced Well-Being 
 Discussant: Suzanna Khalifa (Marseilles) 

   
12:50 – 14:10 Lunch 
  
14:10 – 15:50 Session 3 (chair: Ivan Pastine) 
Edith Zink (Copenhagen), Democratization and Decentralization – Sub-national dynamics 
after the Arab Uprisings in Tunisia  
 Discussant: Jean-Victor Alipour (Munich) 
 Giovanni Morzenti (Bocconi), Antitrust Policy and Innovation 
 Discussant: Tacye Hong (Cambridge) 

   
15:50 – 16:10 Coffee break 
  
16:10 – 17:50 Session 4 (chair: Jakob B. A. Sørensen) 
Lena Specht (Dublin), International trade effects of student migration  
 Discussant: Lavinia Kinne (Munich) 
Lauge Truels Larsen (Copenhagen), Tax Enforcement in a Globalized Economy: The 
Compliance Effect of Automatic Information Exchange 
 Discussant: Giovanni Morzenti (Bocconi) 

 
19:00 –  Dinner at Café Stadion, Nørre Allé 27, 2200 København N 
  

  



Friday September 23 
  
9:00 – 10:40 Session 5 (chair: Matthias Lang) 
Suzanna Khalifa (Marseilles), Female Genital Cutting and Bride-Price 
 Discussant: Edith Zink (Copenhagen) 
Adrian Chung (Cambridge), Multidimensional Screening in College Admissions: Should Top 
Colleges Admit Students Through A Lottery? 
 Discussant: Lucie Martin (Dublin) 
 
10:40 – 11:00 Coffee break 
  
11:00 – 12:40 Session 6 (chair: Lorenzo Rotunno) 
Goonj Mohan (Bocconi), The Data Economy and Polarization on Social Media 
 Discussant: Lauge Truels Larsen (Copenhagen) 
Jean-Victor Alipour (Munich), No Surprises, Please: Voting Costs and Electoral Turnout 
 Discussant: Kenza Elass (Marseilles) 
 
12:40 – 14:00   Lunch 
 
 
15:30 Copenhagen Canal Tour 
  
 

  



Location  
Department of Economics 
University of Copenhagen 
Øster Farimagsgade 5, building 26, 2nd floor 
DK-1353 Copenhagen K 
Denmark  
 
 
Rules for presenters and discussants: 
Each presenter has 40 minutes for the presentation. The discussant of each paper has 5 minutes. 
This is followed by a general discussion of 5 minutes. Authors should make sure that the 
discussant of each paper is provided with a copy of the paper in due time before the Jamboree 
(no later than September 9). 
 

 

Participants: 
 
Université Aix-Marseille II 
Lorenzo Rotunno (faculty) lorenzo.ROTUNNO@univ-amu.fr  
Kenza Elass  kenza.elass@univ-amu.fr  
Suzanna Khalifa  suzanna.khalifa@univ-amu.fr  
 
University of Cambridge 
Weilong Zhang (faculty) wz301@cam.ac.uk 
Tacye Hong  th559@cam.ac.uk  
Adrian Chung  ac2134@cam.ac.uk  
 
University College Dublin 
Ivan Pastine (faculty) ivan.pastine@ucd.ie  
Lena Specht   lena.specht@ucdconnect.ie  
Lucie Martin  lucie.martin@ucdconnect.ie  
 
Università Bocconi 
Jakob B. A. Sørensen (faculty) jso.fi@cbs.dk  
Goonj Mohan  goonj.mohan@phd.unibocconi.it  
Giovanni Morzenti   giovanni.morzenti@phd.unibocconi.it  
 
Københavns Universitet 
Jakob R. Munch (faculty) jakob.roland.munch@econ.ku.dk  
Edith Zink  ezi@econ.ku.dk  
Lauge Truels Larsen ltl@econ.ku.dk  
 
Universität München – LMU 
Matthias Lang (faculty) matthias.lang@econ.lmu.de  
Lavinia Kinne  Kinne@ifo.de  
Jean-Victor Alipour  Alipour@ifo.de  
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